agencies of the State, public trusts, municipal owned utilities, or rural water districts)

$500.00 for Crossing Gravel Rd 

◦ $1000.00 for Crossing Hard Surface Rd

◦ $500.00 for Parallel Install One Mile or Less

◦ $500.00 for Additional Parallel Install per Mile

Installation without first securing a permit, shall incur a fee of Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) and no future permit shall be issued until all costs, damages 

and other requirements of these rules and regulations have been met to the satisfaction of 

the Rogers County Board of County Commissioners. 

Rogers County 

Oklahoma 

County Staff to Complete this Section